L. W. "Nubbin" Cooper Jr. County Commissioner, Precinct 1

Chris Kirkendall
County Commissioner, Precinct 2



Wayne McDaniel

**County Judge** 

Amanda Young
County Commissioner, Precinct 3

Ernie Koch
County Commissioner, Precinct 4

## COMMISSIONERS COURT OF HARDIN COUNTY, TEXAS HARDIN COUNTY COURTHOUSE - COMMISSIONERS COURTROOM (A-131)

## NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING AND AGENDA MONDAY | NOVEMBER 18, 2024 | 10:00 A.M.

Any attendee of this Open Meeting may be permitted to comment on an Agenda Item for a period of three (3) minutes by raising their hand and being recognized by the Presiding Member prior to the Court acting on any item. Anyone who addresses Commissioners Court must do so from the podium.

- 1) Establish Quorum and Call Meeting to Order | Hon. Wayne McDaniel
- 2) Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance | Hon. Wayne McDaniel
- 3) <u>Canvass</u> the results of the November 5, 2024, General Election in accordance with § 67.007, Texas Election Code as presented by *Ms. Alysa Freeman, Elections Administrator*.
- 4) Special recognition of Mrs. Georgia Campbell and Mr. Nelson Campbell for 45 years of service to Hardin County as Election Workers.
- 5) Discuss, consider, and possibly approve three (3) projects for Traylor & Associates as Grant Administrator for the GLO Disaster Recovery Reallocation Program (DRRP) to submit to the GLO on or before the November 21, 2024, 5:00PM Call for Projects deadline.
- 6) Consider and possibly authorize the County Judge to sign <u>Change Order No. 2R1</u>, <u>Change Order No. 2R2</u>, and <u>Change Order No. 3</u> with McInnis Construction concerning climate-controlled metal building on the property located at 104 Monroe Street, Kountze, Texas, an ARPA-funded project.
- 7) Consider approval of <u>request</u> by *Hon. Amanda Young, County Commissioner,* for the Purchasing Agent to solicit bids to overlay approximately 132' X 24' on Park Road located in Precinct 3.

## COMMISSIONERS COURT AGENDA NOVEMBER 18, 2024 PAGE 2 OF 2

8) Adjourn.

FILED FOR RECORD

CONNIE
BECTON

BY

BY: CONNIE BECTON

BY: CONNIE BECTON

Wayne McDaniel HARDIN COUNTY JUDGE